## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT

## Administrative Building, DJ-4, Bidhannagar, Sector-II Kolkata-700 091

Website: www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in/www.bcwdwb.gov.in

No.

16(Sanction)/P/SC/6S-31/2013

Date: 26.04.2018

From:

Commissioner, B.C.W Department

Government of West Bengal

To

The Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal,

Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place (West),

Kolkata-700 001

Sir,

I am directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor is pleased to sanction an allotment of Rs. 19,60,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Sixty Lakh) only being placed at the disposal of the Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare and Tribal Development Dte., West Bengal, to meet the expenditure of the scheme of Post-Matric Scholarship to Scheduled Castes Students during the current year, 2017-2018 as per existing norms. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare & Tribal Development Dte. is also authorized to sub-allot fund to the district authorities as per requirement.

Out of the above charges of Rs. an allotment of Rs. 19,60,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Sixty Lakh) only will be debited to the head of account "2225-Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities-80-General-800-Other Expenditure-SP-State Development Schem-011-Education-Additional financial assistance to Post-Matric hostellers[SC]-V-34-Scholarships & Stipends" (Code: 07-SC-2225-80-800-State Development Scheme-011-V-34) in the budget of current financial year, 2017-2018 under Department Code "SC" and Demand No. 07.

Post Matric Scholarship shall be disbursed to the students observing all guidelines and orders issued by this Department from time to time.

This order issues in exercise of the powers delegated under Finance Department's Memo No. 1872-F.B. dated 26/03/2018, read with concurrence of Financial Advisor of this department vide his U.O. No. 07/FA/BCW dated 25/04/2018.

(ATONU CHATTERIEE)

P.T.O.

No. 16/1(10)-SC Date.26.04.2018

Copy forwarded for information & taking necessary action to: -

- The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place (West), Kolkata-700 001;
- 2. Finance Gr. N / Gr. E Department of this Government;
- 3. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare & T.D Directorate, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700 001, West Bengal—with the request to sub-allot the aforesaid fund according to the requirement of different districts observing the guideline of Memo No. 1033-SEC/4D-11/2018 dated 13/14.04.2018 from Secretary, West Bengal State Election Commission
- 4. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge of this Department;
- 5. F.A. of this Department;
- 6. Budget Cell(e-Bantan) of this Department;
- 7. Education Cell of this Department;
- 8. Website;
- 9. The Guard File of this Department;

Commissioner, B.C.W Department Government of West Bengal